coverage with minimum liability coverage of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per 
occurrence.   

5. Professional Liability.  This insurance shall cover the prime design professional 

and his/her consultant(s) on a Claims Made basis for Two Million Dollars 
($2,000,000) aggregate limit subject to no more than Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) per claim deductible, coverage to continue through completion 
of this Agreement plus two (2) years thereafter. 

6. Claims Made Policies. If any of the required policies provide coverage on a 

claims-made basis:  

a. The Retroactive Date must be shown and must be before the date of the

[...]

coverage for a minimum of five (5) years after completion of contract 
work. 

The District reserves the right to modify the limits and coverages described herein.  

C. Deductibles and Self-Insured Retention:  Consultant shall inform the District in 
writing if any deductibles or self-insured retention exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000).  At the option of the District, either:  

1. The District can accept the higher deductible; 

2. Consultant’s insurer shall reduce or eliminate such deductibles or self-insured 
retention as respects the District, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers;